

Newsela 620 8th Avenue, 21st Floor New York, NY 10018 United States of America

Customer Agreement

Customer Agreement No. Newsela Sales Rep: Contact Email: Offer Date: Expiration Date: Q-28599 Holly Diestler holly.diestler@newsela.com May 17, 2020 September 27, 2020

To Mark Synnott Perris Union High School District 155 E 4TH St Perris, CA 92570-2124 **Billing Information** Billing Frequency: Payment Terms: Net 30 Billing Schedule:

| Qty | Products/Services | | List Price |
|-----|-------------------|----------------------|-------------|
| 1 | Newsela | | \$23,958.00 |
| | | | . , |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | Contract Grand Total | \$23 928 00 |

The subscription for the Products/Services shall commence as of the "Subscription Start Date" and continue through the "Subscription End Date" (a "Contract Term"). The Subscription Start Date for this Customer Agreement will be the later of (a) the Target Start Date set forth above, (b) the date on which this Customer Agreement has been executed by the Customer (the "Execution Date") or (c) the invoice date within the "Billing Information" section above. The Subscription End Date for this Customer Agreement will be that date which is the length of the Term after the Subscription Start Date.

Failure of the Customer to make use of the Products/Services during the Contract Term shall not extend Newsela's obligation to deliver those Products/Services beyond the Subscription End Date of that Contract Term.

Once this Customer Agreement has been signed, the Customer agrees to pay the Contract Grand Total set forth above per the Billing Terms noted above. Service will be suspended at Newsela's discretion if payment is not received by Newsela in accordance with the Payment Terms noted above. Failure of the Customer to use the Products/Services shall not relieve Customer of its obligation to pay hereunder.

This Customer Agreement is subject to Newsela's Terms of Use and Privacy Policy. Terms of Use: <u>https://newsela.com/pages/terms-of-use/</u> Privacy Policy: <u>https://newsela.com/pages/privacy-policy/</u>

This Customer Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior written or oral understandings, proposals, bids, offers, negotiations, agreements or communications of every kind. This Customer Agreement and the terms contained herein are intended only for the Customer and should be kept confidential.

Prices shown above do not include any state and local taxes that may apply. Any such taxes are the responsibility of the Customer and will appear on the final invoice (if applicable). If the contracting entity is exempt from sales tax, please send the required tax exemption documents immediately to <u>salestax@newsela.com</u>.

Purchase Order Information

If you need a Purchase Order, please fill out the following information.

PO Required:

PO Number:

PO Amount:

The individual executing this Customer Agreement has the authority to execute this agreement and bind the Customer and Newsela has the right to rely on that authorization.

Authorized Signature:

Date of Signature:

<u>Appendix</u>

| School | Products/Services | License Dates | |
|---------------------------|---|---------------|--|
| Perris High School | Newsela Essentials | 09/28/20 To | |
| | | 09/27/21 | |
| HERITAGE HIGH SCHOOL | TAGE HIGH SCHOOL Newsela Essentials 09/28/20 To | 09/28/20 To | |
| | | 09/27/21 | |
| PALOMA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL | Newsela Essentials | 09/28/20 To | |
| | | 09/27/21 | |
| PERRIS LAKE HIGH (CONT.) | Newsela Essentials | 09/28/20 To | |
| | | 09/27/21 | |
| PINACATE MIDDLE SCHOOL | Newsela Essentials | 09/28/20 To | |
| | | 09/27/21 | |